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RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
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11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phasell 11

Core0B2/ Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K 1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Canada

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Furniture Division/Division des ameublements
L'Esplanade Laurier,

East Tower 7th Floor

Tour est 7e étage,

140 O'Connor, Strest,

140 O'Connor, rue O'Connor,

Ottawa

Ontario

K1A OR5

Canadid

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Furniture for PMPRB - 333 Laurier 1

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
EP916-193099/A 001

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

20193099 2019-04-09

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$PQ-995-76791

File No. - N° de dossier
pg995.EP916-193099

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |T'MeZone

at-a 02:00PM Fuseau horaire .
2019-04-16 Eastern Daylight Saving

on-le Time EDT

F.O.B.-FAB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Périard, Nathalie

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
pg995

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 324-8251 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX

() -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

See herein.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Amendment 001 is raised to publish questions and answers:

Question 01: Category 1b 2hi Lateral file (line 7) specified is 42” wide by 20” deep; will you accept a
42" x 18” deep metal lateral file cabinet?

Answer 01: At Annex A Requirement and Basis of Payment, 2. Product and Pricing Tables:

Delete: SPLFFSMxxxxFFxxxx4220

Replace with: SPLFFSMxxxxFFxxxx4220 or SPLFFSMxxxxFFxxxx4218

Question 02: Category 1b PST’s (lines 5&6) specified as a 36” wide x24” x54” high metal PST. Will you accept a
laminate version of the same cabinet?

Answer 02: No substitute will be accepted.

Question 03: Category 1b Wardrobe (line 4) specified as a 36” wide x 24" x 54”high metal Wardrobe. Will you
accept a laminate version of the same cabinet?

Answer 03: No substitute will be accepted.

Question 04: Will the shipping location be able to accommodate a 53 foot trailer for the delivery of the goods? If
not, what is the maximum truck length the location can accommodate?

Answer 04: The location cannot accommodate 53 foot trailers. 28 foot trailers or less are preferred.
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Question 05: Annex C - Floor Plans, Category 1a Requirement, 1) Floor Plan(s)

e h) Lighting components requirements - Q. what lighting is this referring to? None requested in Categories
1,2o0r5?

Answer 05: Annex C - Floor Plans, Category 1a Requirement, 1) Floor Plan(s) is deleted in its entirety:

Replaced with:
Category 1a Requirement:

1) Floor Plan(s

***See attached pdf and AutoCAD floor plan***

Question 06: The panel descriptions for Panel types A and B do not match the typical drawings for Workstations
typicals A, F, Hand I. The drawing for the typical shows a solid fabric panel lower element (no upper element) but
the panel description is for a lower element “airflow panel” with a frosted glass upper element. For the spec and
pricing, do we follow the drawings of the panel descriptions? Or will they be corrected?

Answer 06: The drawings for typicals A, F, H and | are correct. Remove reference to upper panels from panel type
A & B in the panel descriptions.

Question no. 07: Workstation typical K drawing shows panel type L with a fabric lower element and a frosted
glass upper element; however, the panel descriptions calls for a Fabric lower and upper elements for panel type
L. For the spec and pricing, do we follow the drawings of the panel descriptions? Or will they be corrected?

Answer no. 07: The drawing for typical K is incorrect, panel description L is correct. See sketch below for
clarification:

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



